GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION(ER),
KOLKATA

No.5/1(CN-05)/2015-Rectt Dated, the 8" June, 2015
NOTICE

Subject:- Recruitment to 01 (UR) vacancy of Assistant Pharmacognocist , Group ‘B’, Non-Gazetted, Pay
Scale Rs.9300/- - 34,800/- with Grade Pay Rs.4200/- (PB-2) for O/o Central Drugs Laboratory, Ministry of
Health and Family Welfare Kolkata advertised vide Category No.ER-05 of Advt. No.ER-01/2015

Notice for Recruitment to the Selection Post of Assistant Pharmacognocist, Group ‘B’ in Office of the
Central Drugs Laboratory, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare Kolkata advertised vide category No.ER-05 of
Advt. No.ER-01/2015 published in the Employment News/Rojgar Samachar dated 14 — 20 March, 2015 and the
closing date for receipt of applications in the Commission’s Office (Regional Office at Kolkata) was 05.05.2015.
Details of the post/vacancy position, essential qualifications, experience, age limit and other conditions are given
in paragraph 2 of the said Notice. However, essential qualifications, age limits etc of the said post is given below
for ready reference.

Essential : | A Degree in Science with Botany and Chemistry OR B. Pharma. |
Qualification(EQ)
Age Limit (AL) . | 18 - 25 years (age relaxation is admissible as per Instruction).
Instruction for PH : | This post is identified suitable for OH (OL) & HH (PD) candidates
only
CRUCIAL DATE FOR |: | 13.04.2015
RECKONING EQ & AL
2. Applications received for the said post of Assistant Pharmacognocist have been scrutinized. A list of

Provisionally Eligible (PE) but not yet shortlisted candidates are placed below at Annexure-I. Also a list of
candidates whose candidature have been Summarily Rejected on the various ground mentioned against
their names is placed below at Annexure-Il. Requests from candidates (clearly mentioning Name, Roll
No., Category No. and Advertisement No) for reconsideration of their application/candidature, if any, on
any valid ground may be sent immediately through FAX, SPEED POST & E-MAIL so that it reaches the
Commission’s Regional Office at Kolkata, positively by 18.06.2015. Representations received after
18.06.2015 shall not be considered under any circumstances.

Sd/-
Regional Director(ER)

List of all candidates whose applications have been Provisionally Eligible (PE) but not yet shortlisted &
Ineligible (Summarily Rejected on the various ground as per the provision of the Notice of the said
Recruitment):



LIST OF PROVISIONALLY ELIGIBLE (PE) CANDIDATES BUT NOT YET SHORTLISTED
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Roll_no

2510500001
2510500002
2510500004
2510500005
2510500008

2510500009
2510500013

2510500014
2510500015
2510500017

2510500018
2510500019
2510500022
2510500023

2510500025

2510500026
2510500027
2510500033
2510500034
2510500036
2510500037
2510500042
2510500043
2510500044
2510500045
2510500047
2510500053
2510500056
2510500057
2510500058

2510500059
2510500062

2510500064
2510500065
2510500071

2510500075

2510500076

(ANNEXURE-1)

Name
LAXMI

CHANDRASHEKAR DODDAMANI

JAYATRI NASKAR
BODHISATYA BAYEN
SUSMITA BASAK
IPSITA SEN

SATYA SHARAN DAS
RAMITA MUKHERIJEE (ROY)

SUSHREE SANGITA BARIK
MANISH KUMAR
SAMARRITA GHOSH

TANU PRAKASH

AYANA BAIDYA
CHIRANJIT SINGHA
MADHURIMA KHAMARU

IPSITA DUTTA

PREETI MISHRA
SUMIT KR GHOSH
VISHMA RAJ DHUNGEL
RAKESH GOSWAMI
SOUTRIK ACHARYYA
BISWAJIT DUTTA
FARAAT ALI

ANU SELBI MATHEW
SHOUVIK DEBNATH
APARNA ROY CHOWDHURY
PORANDLA SANDEEP
RAVI KHAN

SHIKHA JAIN
SAMUJJWALA DUBEY
SUMANA PATRA

SATARUPA NATH
SHILPA DAS

ARALE SAURABH SUDHAKAR
DIVYA ARORA
SHILPI CHAURASIA

KASULADEVU YATEESH

KALYAN KUMAR SARKAR

DOB

20-Jul-90
17-Sep-91
01-Jul-85
17-Feb-94
27-Oct-91
29-May-
92
14-Jul-85
26-May-
92
03-Jun-82
02-Jul-90
30-Aug-
91
27-Apr-90
20-Apr-90
15-Sep-92
03-Mar-
92
26-Nov-
92
05-0Oct-90
14-Feb-91
20-Feb-91
12-Jan-92
02-Apr-92
08-Jun-90
26-Jul-90
02-Sep-90
08-Oct-92
09-Jun-90
06-Jun-90
27-Jul-91
02-Jun-92
28-Oct-91
13-Mar-
93
23-Apr-93
12-May-
90
22-Jul-90
05-Jul-92
02-Aug-
90
25-Mar-
88
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65
54

73
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62
69

79

65
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56
52
59
47
72
68
53
68
71
54
71
63
76
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72
72

78

65
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38

39
40

41

42
43

44

45
46
47
48

49

50
51

52
53
54
55

56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63

64

65
66

67

68
69

70

71
72
73

74

2510500078

2510500079
2510500081

2510500083

2510500084
2510500085

2510500086

2510500087
2510500088
2510500091
2510500093

2510500101

2510500102
2510500107

2510500111
2510500114
2510500115
2510500116

2510500117
2510500118
2510500119

2510500120
2510500121
2510500123
2510500124
2510500125

2510500126

2510500129
2510500130

2510500132

2510500133
2510500135

2510500136

2510500138
2510500145
2510500146

2510500147

YOGITA RANI

MANAS| DHARA
SUDAM CHANDRA MAJHI

POULAMI DAS

GARIMA SRIVASTAVA
ANJALI KUMARI

RIPUNNJOY BORDOLOI

ANKITA HALDER

SATARUPA BHATTACHARIEE
ALOK KUMAR VISHWAKARMA
ACHHIYA LASKAR

SUBHANKAR NANDY

BENOY PAUL
SUNITA JANA

CHAYA SHUKLA
ADITI

ALOK PARASHAR
PRIYANKA DEY

SAMSUL ARIFIN JAMADAR
KSHITI) KSHIRSAGAR
SUSMITA BOSE

BARVE PRAJAKTA ANIL
SUHAIL AHMAD

SUDEEP SINGH

MENDA KEETRHI PRASANNA
KAUSTAV PRAMANIK

KIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV

SONALI AKHTAR
RIBHU RAY

ANKITA HALDER

PALAVI CHOWDHURY
AMUL CHAHAR

AVRADEEP GUPTA

SUBHRADIP ROYCHOWDURY
SWATI KONER
LINKAN

ANIDYA SUNDAR RAY

20-Nov-
91
05-May-
92
11-Sep-91
08-Dec-
92
17-Dec-
92
18-Sep-91
26-Mar-
91
16-Aug-
90
21-Sep-92
24-Jun-90
13-Jun-91
01-Aug-
90
19-Nov-
92
13-Sep-92
04-Mar-
92
16-Oct-90
04-Feb-94
22-Jul-90
06-Nov-
91
23-Jun-90
04-Feb-92
31-Mar-
91
20-Oct-90
12-Sep-94
27-Jan-92
11-Apr-91
05-Dec-
87
03-Mar-
93
30-Apr-92
16-Aug-
90
24-Mar-
91
02-Jan-83
07-May-
92
24-Dec-
90
05-Feb-91
26-Apr-84
10-May-
92
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75

76
77

78

79

80
81

82

83
84

85

86

87

88
89

90
91
92

93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103

104
105
106
107

108

109

110
111

2510500149

2510500150
2510500157

2510500159

2510500160

2510500164
2510500165

2510500166

2510500167
2510500168

2510500169

2510500171

2510500172

2510500173
2510500174

2510500176
2510500178
2510500179

2510500180
2510500181
2510500182
2510500184
2510500187
2510500188
2510500189

2510500191
2510500196
2510500197
2510500198

2510500199
2510500201
2510500203
2510500206

2510500208

2510500209

2510500211
2510500212

CHANDRASHEKHAR MULCHAND
PATLE

PATIL SUNIL NANA

PALANATI JAYA SRAVANI
CHKINNAMATAM
BINDUMADHAI

KUTI VAISHALI MANIKRAO

PANKAJ
SAMEER SHARMA

MUNVENDRA SINGH JADON

PATIL PRASAD SARJERAO
ARPITA DAS

POULAMEE ACHARYA

JONMENIJOY PAL

ARVIND KUMAR

PRASHANT BHARDWAJ
PROJJAL KUMHERIJEE

RIA MAJI
PREETI SIKARWAR
PRIYANKA

DEBALINA SAHA
RHITABRITA CHAKRABORTY
SELIM MEHMUD

ROSE MARIYA

KUSUMA PRAVEEN KUMAR
SUBHRA PAL

TAPESWAR MITRA

MONALIKA SHARMA

RAJESH MAHUR

KSHAMA SRIVASTAVA
PRASHANT KUMAR CHANDEL

YADAV SACHIN JOKHANRAM
RAVINDER KUMAR

DEVYA

BIBHUTI SONOWAL

DHRUV PAL

SUSHREYA PAL

RIKKA REVATHI
KOPPULA SHYAM PRASAD

02-Nov-
90
07-Aug-
90
19-Sep-91

03-Oct-91
05-May-
91
04-Nov-
92
22-Jul-90
12-Mar-
92
26-May-
90
24-Jun-91
23-Dec-
90
21-Aug-
90
30-Aug-
90
29-Mar-
93
06-Apr-91
31-Mar-
92
10-Oct-92
08-0ct-90
30-May-
90
06-Jul-92
01-Jan-91
30-Sep-90
18-Jul-80
17-Oct-90
13-Sep-91
28-May-
94
01-Jan-94
15-Jan-93
10-Jul-91
23-Dec-
90
07-Jul-91
18-Feb-91
09-Jan-91
10-Mar-
91
19-Mar-
91
18-Mar-
92
03-May-
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76

78
51
74
63

48
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121
122
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2510500213

2510500216
2510500218
2510500219

2510500221
2510500222

2510500223
2510500224
2510500225
2510500229
2510500231

2510500232
2510500234

2510500238
2510500239
2510500241
2510500245

2510500247
2510500256
2510500258
2510500260

2510500263
2510500265

2510500266

Roll_no

2510500003
2510500006
2510500007
2510500010
2510500011
2510500012
2510500016
2510500020
2510500021
2510500024
2510500028
2510500029

SUDIPTA ROY

UDDIPTA GHOSH DASTIDAR
NALLI SWAPNICA
SOURAV BAGCHI

SRIJONEE CHOUDHURY

KAVITA KUMARI

SIKHA

YERAAGUNTLA DILEEP KUMAR
SUSMI MAJUMDER

ADITYA KUMAR DAS

TANMOY CHATURVEDI

JANAK SINGH GURJAR
NAJNIN SULTANA

KOMMINENI MANASA THRIVENI

AKANSHA DIXIT
INDRESH KUMAR
MADUGULA SWATHI

NAMITA JHAJHARIA
KHUSHBOO SAIYYAD
ANURAG TIWARI
RAJ KUMAR

SOUVIK DAS
AVIRUP NANDI

ABHILASHA KACHHWAH

92
12-May-
92
11-Dec-
90
21-Jun-92
31-Oct-91
21-Mar-
92
05-Dec-
91
06-Mar-
92
06-Jul-94
15-Jan-92
20-Jan-91
30-Jun-90
15-Aug-
92
02-Jan-91
08-Mar-
93
09-Oct-90
04-Jul-92
09-Apr-92
10-Nov-
93
30-Jun-94
05-Oct-93
01-Jan-93
17-Dec-
90
06-Jun-90
24-Dec-
90
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LIST OF INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES (ANNEXURE-II)

Name

KUSUM LATA

SRAYAN SEN GUPTA
PANCHAL ASHWINI ASHOK
RITUPARNA BARAT
DEVENDRA KUMAR VERMA
DHARMENDRA KUMAR
PUSPA VERMA

SAAYAK SANTRA
MOUSUMI MONDAL
DEEPA GUPTA

RAJESH KUMAR SONI
PALLAVI KRISHNA

DOB
10-Aug-91
29-Apr-91
14-Nov-90
06-Jan-90
12-Jul-89
10-Mar-89
01-Sep-89
12-May-88
16-Oct-87
05-Nov-92
13-Nov-93
05-Sep-90

Cat_1 Cat_2 Cat_3
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81

75
66
79

70

61

56
75
65
57
73

58
60

66
60
56
72

71
65
57
51

70
67

76

Sex

M <1 1< 1< <1<
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™ <
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Remark
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ

NO DOCUMENTS
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PE
PE

PE

PE

PE
PE
PE
PE
PE

PE
PE

PE
PE
PE
PE

PE
PE
PE
PE

PE
PE

PE



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

2510500030
2510500031
2510500032
2510500035
2510500038
2510500039
2510500040
2510500041
2510500046
2510500048
2510500049
2510500050
2510500051

2510500052
2510500054
2510500055
2510500060
2510500061
2510500063
2510500066
2510500067
2510500068
2510500069
2510500070
2510500072
2510500073
2510500074
2510500077
2510500080
2510500082
2510500089
2510500090
2510500092
2510500094
2510500095
2510500096
2510500097
2510500098
2510500099
2510500100
2510500103
2510500104
2510500105
2510500106
2510500108
2510500109
2510500110
2510500112
2510500113
2510500122
2510500127
2510500128

BABBY KUMARI

VADITHE V ANJANEYVLU NAIK

JAGDEO KUMAR

AJAY PRATAP YADAV
ADITI PAUL

SUDESHNA HALDER
GURIJALA RAM BABU
SOMA MAJHI

ANKIT KUMAR MISHRA
V UPENDAR

SANJAY PASWAN

ARTI GUPTA

BORASE CHANDRSHEKHAR
BHALCHANDRA

S PRASAD KUMAR
PRAVEEN KUMAR
BALAJI SADU

BISWAJIT MANDAL
TIKENDRA SINGH
PAPPY BANSAL
SURENDRA CHOUDHURY
RASTRAPAL D
DENANAND

ABHA GUPTA

AMIT KUMAR PANDEY
GOVIND

MANOJ ARYA

NUMA GUPTA
MONICA DAS

ANANYA DHAR

FAISAL FAROOQUI
ANUJ VERMA

ATOSI MONDAL

A SRINIVAS NAIK
SWPNA DAS KARMAKAR
AVUIT PAUL

SWEET NASKAR
ASHISH KUMAR
SHADIBA KHAN

HEMA BHARDWAJ
ANUJ KUMAR

DEVESH TEWARI
PRIYANKA KUMARI
DIPANKAR VERMA
KUNAWAR SINGH
SRAVYA PERAKALAPUDI
J S GHAGARE

VYOM DALELA
ARCHANA CHADHOKAR
NEHA GUPTA
KANCHAN VERMA
KOTHAMANGALA BHAVANI
BHAGIRATHI GAGRAI

13-Dec-92
08-May-90
31-Dec-84
14-Dec-88
15-Dec-89
02-Mar-90
16-Feb-90
20-Sep-88
15-May-90
10-May-88
02-Mar-90
16-Jun-93
15-Apr-89

10-Aug-87
25-Dec-88
19-Jun-89
12-Mar-87
15-Feb-90
11-Feb-91
21-Jun-93
27-Jul-86
07-Mar-92
06-Sep-89
30-Jul-93
15-Jul-95
07-Oct-90
07-Aug-93
24-Mar-92
31-Jul-89
13-Oct-93
18-Aug-89
24-Jun-87
08-Jul-88
05-May-87
16-Jun-87
13-May-88
03-Aug-89
31-Oct-89
12-Dec-93
20-May-94
13-Aug-89
25-Jan-90
25-May-93
30-Sep-87
13-Apr-90
20-Aug-73
19-Feb-93
06-Apr-90
30-Sep-87
24-Aug-86
05-Mar-90
14-Oct-89
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NO EQ

INCOMPLETE APPLICA

OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO EQ

OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO EQ

OVER AGE

OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO EQ

NO EQ

INCOMPLETE APPLICA

NO EQ
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ

NO DOCUMENTS

OVER AGE
NO EQ

OVER AGE
NO EQ (CGCE)
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO EQ

OVER AGE
OVER AGE

INCOMPLETE APPLICA

NO EQ

OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

2510500131
2510500134
2510500137
2510500139
2510500140
2510500141
2510500142
2510500143
2510500144
2510500148
2510500151
2510500152
2510500153
2510500154
2510500155
2510500156
2510500158
2510500161
2510500162
2510500163
2510500170
2510500175
2510500177
2510500183
2510500185
2510500186
2510500190
2510500192
2510500193
2510500194
2510500195
2510500200
2510500202
2510500204
2510500205
2510500207
2510500210
2510500214
2510500215
2510500217
2510500220
2510500226
2510500227
2510500228
2510500230
2510500233
2510500235
2510500236
2510500237
2510500240
2510500242
2510500243
2510500244

SUMITA SHAL

SHAILEN BHAKAT
ARGHY THAKUR
ANANYA BOSE

SARVAN KUMAR GUGULOTH
NEHA VERMA

B SANDEEP KUMAR
RAMKISHAN JATOTH
MOHINI DWIVEDI
DWITI MODAK

PRAVIN KUMAR SINGH
NARENDER KUMAR KUMAWAT
SHRADDHA PANDEY
RAHUL GAWANDE
PUSPAL DAS

AGURLA THIRUPATHUY
ASHUTOSH KATIYAR

K SHABARI GIRINATH
JOYDEV DEY

SUNIL KUMAR
JITENDRA KUMAR SAHOO
NIHAR RANJAN DASH
ABHISHEK VERMA
NIBITA PAL

BIMAL KUMAR
DEBOSREE ROY
AGNIDEEPA KAR
KANGKAN KUMAR DAS
POOJA SHARMA
ANAND KUMAR
SUCHETA MONDAL
HASAN PARVEJ

SUNIL KUMAR
ASHEESH KUMAR VERMA
ARPITA MAHATA
RITAN PAUL

BHAVNA SIKARWAR
DILEEP KUMAR
SEGONDA PRAVALIKA
GURRAM ASWANI
SRIKRISHNA KESHRY
PRIYANKA SINGH

JYOTI SHARMA
RAJENDRA BAIRWA
VIVEK KUSHWAH
TASLEEM AFZAL

PAUL DKHAR

K UMA MAHESWAR RAO
PUSPITA ROY

RAIJNI

KHUSHBOO SINGH
MOHD ARIF

MD AFZAL

16-Jun-85
30-Apr-87
09-Jun-89
22-Aug-90
19-Jul-86
22-Jun-91
30-Jun-88
04-Mar-85
01-Jul-89
25-Apr-86
30-Jan-87
01-Jun-88
05-May-89
23-Dec-91
30-Apr-90
05-Aug-88
10-Dec-87
26-Jun-86
31-Jan-89
15-Apr-88
20-Sep-88
01-Aug-91
13-Jul-86
08-May-89
10-Feb-89
23-Mar-90
14-Jul-93
01-May-87
05-Feb-95
20-Jun-94
25-Jan-90
10-Nov-91
20-Jul-90
26-Jan-89
11-Jun-88
27-Jul-88
15-Aug-86
10-Aug-87
05-Oct-89
25-Jan-90
01-Sep-89
07-Oct-89
07-Aug-93
15-Jul-94
12-Feb-90
16-Sep-88
03-Mar-87
24-May-89
16-Sep-89
08-Mar-89
05-Dec-93
01-May-89
30-Apr-92

O N FRPOFR ONOUORFE VOUOVUOURFEOODOLVOOODODEFR OFR OO RFE OOOVOOOOE OO0 OO O ORE OO0V Vo OV OUNIOTON O RN

ST a1 7177 A1 nmnmn T

OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO DOCUMENTS
OVER AGE
NO EQ
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO DOCUMENTS
INCOMPLETE APPLICA
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO DOCUMENTS
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO EQ
OVER AGE
NO DOCUMENTS



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

2510500246
2510500248
2510500249
2510500250
2510500251
2510500252
2510500253
2510500254
2510500255
2510500257
2510500259
2510500261
2510500262
2510500264

SURJEET SINGH RAJPOOT
PRAVEEN SINGH

GODAVARI DARIYAL
NAGENDRA KUMAR CHAUHAN
PUJA ROY

BANDARU YESHWANTH KUMAR
MEENU PAL

SWATI BHATT

SHIVANKA AWASTHI

REENA DEVI

HARISH CHAND DHOBI

SATISH KUMAR

SUCHANDRA BANERJEE
SUNEEL KUMAR

15-May-91
14-Aug-93
15-Mar-89
01-Jul-92
27-Apr-91
30-Mar-89
09-Aug-89
03-Jul-92
31-May-92
01-Jul-96
06-Jun-93
13-Jul-94
05-Sep-92
02-Jun-90

P PP PO OOOOF, OFL, NOO

T mmm< < <L

NO EQ
NO EQ
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
OVER AGE
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO DOCUMENTS
NO EQ



